65
1,

38
3

24
8

34
6,

10
0

1,
13

6

Fi
na

nc
ia

l L
ia

b
ili

ti
es

P
ay

ab
le

s
(a

)
-

10
,3

50
-

-
10

,3
50

10
,3

50
10

,3
50

-
-

-
-

Lo
an

 li
ab

ili
ti

es
 5

.3
75

35

4,
31

0
-

35
4,

31
0

-
35

4,
31

0
66

1
1,

98
3

5,
28

8
41

,2
16

30
5,

16
2

36
4,

66
0

-
35

4,
31

0
10

,3
50

36
4,

66
0

11
,0

11
1,

98
3

5,
28

8
41

,2
16

30
5,

16
2

(a
)
T

he
 a

m
o

un
t

o
f

re
ce

iv
ab

le
s/

p
ay

ab
le

s
ex

cl
ud

es
 t

he
 G

S
T

 r
ec

ov
er

ab
le

/p
ay

ab
le

 f
ro

m
 /

 t
o

 t
he

 A
TO

 (
st

at
ut

o
ry

 r
ec

ei
va

b
le

 &
 p

ay
ab

le
).

7
5

(e) Interest rate sensitivity analysis
	 The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Trust’s financial assets and

liabilities at the end of the reporting period on the surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in interest
rates. It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

-100 basis points +100 basis points
Carrying
Amount
($000)

Surplus
($000)

Equity
($000)

Surplus
($000)

Equity
($000)

2022
Financial Assets
Restricted cash and cash
equivalents

1,061 (10) (10) 10 10

Financial liabilities
Loan liabilities 346,426 3,464 3,464 (3,464) (3,464)
Total increase/(decrease) 3,454 3,454 (3,454) (3,454)

2021
Financial Assets
Restricted cash and cash
equivalents

1,136 (10) (10) 10 10

Financial liabilities
Loan liabilities 354,310 3,543 3,543 (3,543) (3,543)
Total increase/(decrease) 3,533 3,533 (3,533) (3,533)

8.2 Contingent assets and liabilities
Contingent assets and contingent liabilities are not recognised in the statement of financial position but are
disclosed and, if quantifiable, are measured at the best estimate.

Contingent Assets
There are no contingent assets as at 30 June 2022.

Contingent Liabilities
Under the current guidelines for addressing cladding remediation requirements from the state-wide Cladding
Audit Stakeholders Group, VenuesWest has met its obligations to address cladding safety concerns in its venues.
Unless the assessment criteria changes in the future, VenuesWest is considered to have mitigated its risk.